### **TCFC FINANCE LIMITED**

23<sup>rd</sup> October, 2024

To, BSE Ltd, The Listing Department, Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001.

Scrip Code No. 532284

Dear Sir/ Madam,

# Sub: Information regarding loss of share certificates and issuance of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby wish to inform you that the Company has received an email intimation from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent on 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2024 pertaining to the loss of share Certificate(s)/request for issuance of duplicate share certificate from **1 shareholder** for which stop transfer has been marked by the Registrar.

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
22 <sup>nd</sup> October, 2024	00043865	SARYU MAHESH PATHAK	283015	9331249 - 9331298	50	Lost By Holder
22 <sup>nd</sup> October, 2024	00043865	SARYU MAHESH PATHAK	283015	9331299 - 9331308	10	Lost By Holder
22 <sup>nd</sup> October, 2024	00043865	SARYU MAHESH PATHAK	283015	9331309 - 9331318	10	Lost By Holder
22 <sup>nd</sup> October, 2024	00043865	SARYU MAHESH PATHAK	283015	9331319 - 9331328	10	Lost By Holder

CIN No.: L65990MH1990PLC057923

Reg Off-501/502, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021. • Tel.: 022-235130943/0944/0945 E-mail: companysecretary@tcfcfinance.com / investorservices@tcfcfinance.com Website:<u>www.tcfcfinance.com</u>

## TCFC FINANCE LIMITED

22 <sup>nd</sup> October,	00043865	SARYU MAHESH	283015	9331329 - 9331338	10	Lost By Holder
2024		PATHAK				

The copy of intimation received from our RTA is enclosed herewith.

#### For TCFC Finance Ltd

Zinal Shah Company Secretary Encl:A/a

CIN No.: L65990MH1990PLC057923

Reg Off-501/502, Raheja Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021. • Tel.: 022-235130943/0944/0945 E-mail: companysecretary@tcfcfinance.com / investorservices@tcfcfinance.com Website:<u>www.tcfcfinance.com</u> \equiv M Gmail **Q** Search mail 症 (?) 63 .... Google ⊵• 9 of 19,519 Compose Dear Team, Inbox 436 As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted Starred in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor. Snoozed Sent **Client Name : TCFC Finance Limited** Stop Transfer Date Certificate No. Distinctive No. No. of Shares Folio No Name Reason 17 Drafts 00043865 9331249 - 9331298 50 22 Oct 2024 SARYU MAHESH PATHAK 283015 Lost By Holder 22 Oct 2024 00043865 SARYU MAHESH PATHAK 283015 9331299 - 9331308 10 Lost By Holder More 22 Oct 2024 00043865 SARYU MAHESH PATHAK 283015 9331309 - 9331318 10 Lost By Holder 22 Oct 2024 00043865 SARYU MAHESH PATHAK 283015 9331319 - 9331328 10 Lost By Holder Labels 22 Oct 2024 00043865 283015 10 SARYU MAHESH PATHAK 9331329 - 9331338 Lost By Holder

> Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

Click here to unsubscribe

#### **One attachment** • Scanned by Gmail

